



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12395 of 2024**

Satpal And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandranshu Gour, Dheeraj Kumar  
Tiwari, Sharda Prasad Mishra, Vipin  
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Rewti Raman Patel

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Looking to the nature of allegation levelled against the appellants and considering the period of detention, list this matter after three months.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**

**January 12, 2026**

P. Pandey